

Museum of London Act 1965

1965 CHAPTER 17

An Act to establish a Board of Governors of the Museum of London; to transfer to them the collections of the London Museum and of the Guildhall Museum and the benefit of certain funds; to define the functions of that Board, and to provide for purposes connected with the matters aforesaid. [2nd June 1965]

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 Functions of the Secretary of State under this Act transferred by S.I. 1979/907, 1981/207, 1983/879, 1984/1814, 1986/600, 1992/1311 and as from 29.4.1986 to 3.7.1992 exercisable by the Lord President of the Council by virtue of S.I. 1986/600, art. 2(1), Sch. 1 Pt. I and as from 3.7.1992 again exercisable by the Secretary of State (or no longer exercisable by the Lord President in the case of functions exercisable by him concurrently with the Secretary of State) by virtue of S.I. 1992/1311, art. 3(1), Sch. 1 Pt. I; references to the Secretary of State from 29.4.1986 to 3.7.1992 and from 3.7.1992 to be construed accordingly by virtue of S.I. 1986/600, art. 7(1) and 1992/1311, art. 11(4).

Commencement Information

I1 Act wholly in force at Royal Assent.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Museum of London Act 1965, Introductory Text.